BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 133

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "adding" in line 6 down through "years" in line 7 and substitute "specifying that an order of priority for certain projects funded by the Bay Restoration Fund in certain fiscal years shall be determined by the Department of the Environment based on certain criteria; repealing a certain limitation on an authorization of funds in the Bay Restoration Fund to be used for grants to certain local governments for certain stormwater control measures".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "1."; and in lines 10, 14, 17, 20, 24, 26, 32, and 35, strike "2.", "3.", "A.", "B.", "<u>D.</u>", "<u>E.</u>", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(III)</u>", "<u>(IV)</u>", "<u>1.", "2.", "B.", "C.", "(V)</u>", and "<u>(VI)</u>", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, 8, 11, and 12, strike "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", and "(ix)", respectively, and substitute "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", and "(XI)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike "AND"; in line 22, after "day;" insert "AND

3. AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND BASED ON WATER QUALITY AND PUBLIC HEALTH BENEFITS, FOR THE FOLLOWING:

A. FOR COSTS IDENTIFIED UNDER ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH;";

strike line 23 in its entirety; and in line 27, strike "under § 4-204 of this article".